November 13, 2025
To: Editor of Western Oregon University’s PURE Insights,
Re: Revise and Resubmit of Manuscript 
We are submitting a revised version of the manuscript titled . The comments by the reviewer were very helpful in guiding us to strengthen the writing and structure of the overall paper. Throughout the paper, we have indicated areas of major revision with purple text. Below, we have detailed our revisions in response to the reviewer’s comments and look forward to additional feedback and consideration for your journal.

With sincere gratitude,
Author(s)

Major revisions in text
-We revisited several of our references and updated them appropriately to back up statements.
-We added transitional sentences and restructured several sections of the paper so that it flows more easily.
-We revised subheadings and paragraphs contained within them to ensure topics were discussed more comprehensively and integrate multiple studies.

Responses to specific comments
#1. We ensured that the HUD definition of “chronically homeless individual” is correct and up-to-date.
#2. We removed a sentence that had similar phrasing to Nott & Schwartz (2024).
#3. We went through references and in-text citations and made sure all necessary details were included.
#4. We rephrased this sentence for clarity.
#5. We rephrased the description of the study by Burns (2016) and removed the vague term “societal perceptions.”
#6. We completely re-organized the Discussion section so that it brings together what was discussed in the previous paragraphs and more thoroughly integrates information and points out areas for future direction.
#7. Same with response to comment #6.
#8. Same with response to comment #6.
#9. We made sure that when referring to “current research,” only the most up-to-date studies would be referenced.
#10. This point was well-made, and we aimed to re-write the Discussion and Conclusion sections to better mirror the prior sections, connecting back to major points in the paper.
#11. The reference to “we” was removed to avoid confusion.
#12. Same with response to comment #10.
#13. We removed the sentence that was too similar to one used earlier in the paper.
